Cost Guidelines for Evaluations

An independent multi-disciplinary evaluation will, in most cases, be limited to a total cost of
$1200. Single disciplinary evaluations will be limited to the following schedule of cost:

Academic Achievement $350
Adaptive Behavior $250
Assistive Technology $450
Auditory Acuity $200
Auditory Perception (CAP) $200
Cognitive $450
Health $250

Neurological

Motor

Sensory-Motor Integration
Speech and Language
Social/Emotional/l Behavioral
Vision

Functional Vision

$750
$300
$350
$450
$450
$150
$200

Costs above these maximal amounts will not be approved unless the parent can demonstrate
that such costs reflect a reasonable and customary rate for such evaluative services or if the
parents can demonstrate that there are other factors that make the extraordinary costs

necessary.

Independent evaluators must agree to release their assessment information and results to
the District prior to receipt of payment for services. The results of the independent evaluation
will be considered in the diagnosis, program decisions, and placement of the student with
disabilities as required by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act and/or Section 504 of

the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.
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