Cost Guidelines for Evaluations

An independent multi-disciplinary evaluation will, in most cases, be limited to a total cost of \$1200. Single disciplinary evaluations will be limited to the following schedule of cost:

Academic Achievement	\$350	Neurological	\$750
Adaptive Behavior	\$250	Motor	\$300
Assistive Technology	\$450	Sensory-Motor Integration	\$350
Auditory Acuity	\$200	Speech and Language	\$450
Auditory Perception (CAP)	\$200	Social/Emotional/I Behavioral	\$450
Cognitive	\$450	Vision	\$150
Health	\$250	Functional Vision	\$200

Costs above these maximal amounts will not be approved unless the parent can demonstrate that such costs reflect a reasonable and customary rate for such evaluative services or if the parents can demonstrate that there are other factors that make the extraordinary costs necessary.

Independent evaluators must agree to release their assessment information and results to the District prior to receipt of payment for services. The results of the independent evaluation will be considered in the diagnosis, program decisions, and placement of the student with disabilities as required by the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act and/or Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973.